
Summary of Changes
2015 FSTIP - Rural Non-MPO Areas

Administrative Modification #20
(Dollars x $1,000)

Page 1 of 1
Admin_Mod20_Sum_changes.xlsx

Proj #
Existing or 

New Project
COUNTY CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE Phase

CTIPS Fund 
Source

 Prior CTIPS 
Entry 

 New CTIPS 
Entry 

% of 
Change

FFY
Financial Table 

Fund Source 
Category

 Net 
Increase/Decrease  
(All Fund Sources)  

 Net Change Current 
FSTIP Period 

(FY 14/15 to 17/18) 

1 Existing Various 230-0000-0288 CON CMAQ 1,951 1,951 0% 14/15 CMAQ - 

CON CMAQ 1,125 1,187 15/16 CMAQ 62 

CON CMAQ 1,337 1,367 16/17 CMAQ 30 

CON Local Funds 61 15/16 Local Funds (61) 

CON Local funds 31 16/17 Local Funds (31) 0 

Financial Table Fund Types FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 Total

Local Funds (61)$             (31)$               (92)$             
CMAQ -$  62$              30$                92$               
Grand Total -$  1$                (1)$                 -$                  

Grouped Project Listing for 
Bicycle/Pedestrian Facilities - Non 
Attainment and Maintenance Areas

Modify fund source and revise the detailed backup 
listing.  



(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0288

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Bike/Ped Facilities - NON Attainment Areas (Projects

are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126 Tables 2 & 3, bicycle and pedestrian

facilities - Construction, improvement, enhancement of bike/ped facilties,

paths lanes. for nonattainment counties 93.126 Table 2 C)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

BIKEPED-N

Bicycle and pedestrian facilities.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 07/17/2015

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

07/17/2015

07/17/2015

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

32

31

30

29

28

27

25

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

33 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

  9

  6

  5

 33

 22

 11

  8

 14

  11,718

  10,192

  9,265

  8,959

  9,159

  9,704

  8,852

  8,840

  12,519

26

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

04/28/2015

03/02/2015

02/10/2015

10/28/2014

06/05/2014

01/21/2014

07/17/2013

05/16/2013

07/17/2015

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  731   731

  731   731

• Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transportation Program

• Fund Source 1 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  215   215

  215   215

• Fund Type: ARRA -Federal Railroad Administration:

• Fund Source 2 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  1,379   1,379

  1,379   1,379

• Fund Type: ARRA - State Transportation Enhancement

• Fund Source 3 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  195   195

  195   195

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  2,548   1,951   1,125   1,337   6,961

  2,548   1,951   1,125   1,337   6,961

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 5 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CMAQ  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  402   61   31   494

  402   61   31   494

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 6 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  25   25

  25   25

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 7 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• RIP  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  1,325   1,325

  1,325   1,325

• Fund Type: STP Enhancement

• Fund Source 8 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• RIP  -
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0288

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Bike/Ped Facilities - NON Attainment Areas (Projects

are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126 Tables 2 & 3, bicycle and pedestrian

facilities - Construction, improvement, enhancement of bike/ped facilties,

paths lanes. for nonattainment counties 93.126 Table 2 C)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

BIKEPED-N

Bicycle and pedestrian facilities.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 07/17/2015

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

07/17/2015

07/17/2015

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  1,194   1,194

  1,194   1,194

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 9 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE

TOTALBEYOND14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

RW

CON   8,014   1,951   1,186   1,368

TOTAL   8,014   1,951   1,186   1,368

  12,519

  12,519

******** Version 33 - 07/08/2015 ******** Modify funding and revised the grouped project listing; add one project in Tehama County. -lgreen

******** Version 32 - 04/09/2015 ********Modify funding and add projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 31 - 02/11/2015 ********Modify funding and add projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 30 - 02/06/2015 ********Modify funding and revises the detailed backup listing -lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 07/24/2014 ******** carry over to 2015 FSTIP -lgreen

******** Version 28 - 06/04/2014 ********Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 27 - 01/13/2014 ******** Modify cost.  Increase funding for SR-49 Bike/Ped shoulder improvement project.  Funding from already programmed CT Minor PRogram.  -lgreen

******** Version 26 - 07/15/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and adds/revises the detailed grouped project listing. Access latest grouped list at http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 25 - 05/10/2013 ********Modifies the funding and adds/revises the detailed grouped project listing. Access latest grouped list at http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 24 - 12/14/2012 ********Modifies the funding and adds/revises the detailed grouped project listing. Access latest grouped list at http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ********

******** Version 22 - 08/09/2012 ********Modifies funding of grouped project listing by deleting the Govt Center Bike and Ped project located in the Calaveras County from the grouped list and combines with project above

(230-0000-0362); and adds one project in Nevada County.   -lgreen

******** Version 21 - 07/10/2012 ******** Modifies the funding of the detailed grouped project listing and adds one project on Calaveras County.  -lgreen

******** Version 20 - 05/09/2012 ******** Modifies the funding of the detailed grouped project listing and adds one project on Calaveras County.  -lgreen

******** Version 19 - 04/23/2012 ********Modifies the funding of the detailed grouped project listing to add two new project in Nevada County -lgreen

******** Version 18 - 04/09/2012 ******** Change funding of RIP -STATE Cash to RIP-STP Enhancement as 100% federal funds using toll credits as match.  -lgreen

******** Version 17 - 03/08/2012 ********Modify funding of the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 16 - 09/13/2011 ********Add one project to the grouped project list.  -lgreen

******** Version 15 - 08/15/2011 ********Modify grouped project listing.  Add local funds. - lgreen

******** Version 14 - 07/11/2011 ******** Modify grouped project listing by adding TE funds to the Mokelumne Hill TownHall project. - lgreen

******** Version 13 - 04/06/2011 ********Add new 2 TE  projects in Calaveras County;  For Nevada County delete CMAQ projects and update project cost of existing projets in the grouped list. -lgreen

******** Version 12 - 08/23/2010 ********Carryover, modify project title to be consistent with approved nomenclature. TE projects funded 100% federal using Toll Credits.

******** Version 11 - 07/29/2010 ********Adjust costs for the Nevada County Walkway Connection Route ******** Version 10 - 07/21/2010 ********Adjust funding for the Penn Valley Dr. Nevada Co, savings of $8,500 applied to La Barr

Meadows Non Attainment Grouped Project Listing.  Total Funding for Penn Valley is now $228,934.

******** Version 9 - 06/23/2010 ********Adjusts funding and year of delivery for several Nevada Co projects: Ridge Rd, Newtown Rd, Govt Ctr Walkway Connection Rt.

******** Version 8 - 03/15/2010 ********#33, adds new projects in Nevada County, Combie Rd, Memorial Park, Condon Park Access Improvements, Calaveras Co - Arnold Rim Trail, & Cosgrove Creek Bikeway, Legacy Trail Phase

3B.  Calaveras Co PE only. New CMAQ $911,410, $128k local, $25k state cash.  NOTE: Jobs for Main St. Projects initially shown in Amendment #29, pulled from FSTIP.

******** Version 7 - 12/28/2009 ********Increases funding for West Point Bike Trail, Calaveras Co by $24.366k ARRA TE, programs 5 Nevada Co Bike/Ped projects: Sutton Way $188,800, Newton Rd., $404,400, Pleasant Valley Dr.,

$33,900, Brunswick Rd., $33,900, LaBarr meadows $22,600. Total increase of $707,966.

******** Version 6 - 12/14/2009 ********Programs Nevada Co. Project - Govenrment Ctr Ped Walkway Connection for $225,900 total, in 09/10, $200k CMAQ, reduces 22lbs of ROC, 15 lbs of NOx and 6 lbs of PM 10 - psg

******** Version 5 - 10/06/2009 ********Programs Calaveras Co Westpoint Bike Trail, ARRA TE fund in 09/10, $59,402, Nevada Co. Ridge Rd./Zion St. Project in 09/10 for $227,000 CMAQ & local, and SR 49 Crossing & East Broad

St, CMAQ & local, $45,200in 09/10 & $140100 CON in 10/11 - 

******** Version 4 - 09/02/2009 *******Inyo County Rt. 168 Bike Lanes revision - Decrease in total project cost, increase in ARRA State TE, decrease in minor funds.  Total project cost reduced by $352k - psg

******** Version 3 - 06/26/2009 ********Adds Inyo County Rt. 168 Bike Lanes, funded with ARRA State TE and minor funds, $1,926 total cost, in 09/10 - psg

******** Version 2 - 05/22/2009 ********Add Recovery Act TE funds for Nevada Co. reduce Recovery Act RSTP, projects, clarify backup list is for Truckee Legacy Trail Phase 3 and Penn Valley Dr. clean up from Amd. #8, project cost

is $871k.

******** Version 1 - 04/15/2009 ********

Program ARRA funds for bicycle pedestrian facilities improvements, repaving for non attainment counties per 93.126 Table 2 C - 2 Nevada Co. projects added, Multiple Trail Construction Brockway Rd. Trail, legacy Trail phase 2 & 3,

Along Penn Valley Dr., Western Gateway Park to Pleasant Valley Rd/Hwy 20 intersection.

Comments:
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0288

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Bike/Ped Facilities - NON Attainment Areas (Projects

are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126 Tables 2 & 3, bicycle and pedestrian

facilities - Construction, improvement, enhancement of bike/ped facilties,

paths lanes. for nonattainment counties 93.126 Table 2 C)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

BIKEPED-N

Bicycle and pedestrian facilities.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project

33

32

31

30

29

28

26

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

34 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 14

  9

  6

  5

 33

 22

 11

 20

  12,519

  11,718

  10,192

  9,265

  8,959

  9,159

  9,704

  8,852

  12,519

27

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

07/17/2015

04/28/2015

03/02/2015

02/10/2015

10/28/2014

06/05/2014

01/21/2014

07/17/2013

10/13/2015

Official Date

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  731   731

  731   731

• Fund Type: ARRA - Regional Surface Transportation Program

• Fund Source 1 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  215   215

  215   215

• Fund Type: ARRA -Federal Railroad Administration:

• Fund Source 2 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  1,379   1,379

  1,379   1,379

• Fund Type: ARRA - State Transportation Enhancement

• Fund Source 3 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Other Fed  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  195   195

  195   195

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  2,548   1,951   1,187   1,367   7,053

  2,548   1,951   1,187   1,367   7,053

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 5 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CMAQ  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  402   402

  402   402

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 6 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• Local Funds  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  25   25

  25   25

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 7 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• RIP  -

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  1,325   1,325

  1,325   1,325

• Fund Type: STP Enhancement

• Fund Source 8 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• RIP  -
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(Dollars in Thousands)

Rural Non-MPO -  Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0288

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for Bike/Ped Facilities - NON Attainment Areas (Projects

are consistent with 40 CFR part 93.126 Tables 2 & 3, bicycle and pedestrian

facilities - Construction, improvement, enhancement of bike/ped facilties,

paths lanes. for nonattainment counties 93.126 Table 2 C)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

BIKEPED-N

Bicycle and pedestrian facilities.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

TOTAL

PE

  1,194   1,194

  1,194   1,194

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 9 of 9

• Funding Agency:  N/A

• CT Minor Pgm.  -

Project Total PRIOR

PE

TOTALBEYOND14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 18/19 19/20

RW

CON   8,014   1,951   1,187   1,367

TOTAL   8,014   1,951   1,187   1,367

  12,519

  12,519

******** Version 34 - 10/13/2015 ********Modify fund source for TEH county project.  100% federal using CMAQ funds. Use toll credits as match. -lgreen

******** Version 33 - 07/08/2015 ******** Modify funding and revised the grouped project listing; add one project in Tehama County. -lgreen

******** Version 32 - 04/09/2015 ********Modify funding and add projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 31 - 02/11/2015 ********Modify funding and add projects on the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 30 - 02/06/2015 ********Modify funding and revises the detailed backup listing -lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 07/24/2014 ******** carry over to 2015 FSTIP -lgreen

******** Version 28 - 06/04/2014 ********Modifies the funding and revises the detailed backup listing. -lgreen

******** Version 27 - 01/13/2014 ******** Modify cost.  Increase funding for SR-49 Bike/Ped shoulder improvement project.  Funding from already programmed CT Minor PRogram.  -lgreen

******** Version 26 - 07/15/2013 ******** Modifies the funding and adds/revises the detailed grouped project listing. Access latest grouped list at http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 25 - 05/10/2013 ********Modifies the funding and adds/revises the detailed grouped project listing. Access latest grouped list at http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen 

******** Version 24 - 12/14/2012 ********Modifies the funding and adds/revises the detailed grouped project listing. Access latest grouped list at http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/transprog/federal/ftip_amendments/2013_rural_grplist.htm

-lgreen

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 09/07/2012 ********

******** Version 22 - 08/09/2012 ********Modifies funding of grouped project listing by deleting the Govt Center Bike and Ped project located in the Calaveras County from the grouped list and combines with project above

(230-0000-0362); and adds one project in Nevada County.   -lgreen

******** Version 21 - 07/10/2012 ******** Modifies the funding of the detailed grouped project listing and adds one project on Calaveras County.  -lgreen

******** Version 20 - 05/09/2012 ******** Modifies the funding of the detailed grouped project listing and adds one project on Calaveras County.  -lgreen

******** Version 19 - 04/23/2012 ********Modifies the funding of the detailed grouped project listing to add two new project in Nevada County -lgreen

******** Version 18 - 04/09/2012 ******** Change funding of RIP -STATE Cash to RIP-STP Enhancement as 100% federal funds using toll credits as match.  -lgreen

******** Version 17 - 03/08/2012 ********Modify funding of the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 16 - 09/13/2011 ********Add one project to the grouped project list.  -lgreen

******** Version 15 - 08/15/2011 ********Modify grouped project listing.  Add local funds. - lgreen

******** Version 14 - 07/11/2011 ******** Modify grouped project listing by adding TE funds to the Mokelumne Hill TownHall project. - lgreen

******** Version 13 - 04/06/2011 ********Add new 2 TE  projects in Calaveras County;  For Nevada County delete CMAQ projects and update project cost of existing projets in the grouped list. -lgreen

******** Version 12 - 08/23/2010 ********Carryover, modify project title to be consistent with approved nomenclature. TE projects funded 100% federal using Toll Credits.

******** Version 11 - 07/29/2010 ********Adjust costs for the Nevada County Walkway Connection Route ******** Version 10 - 07/21/2010 ********Adjust funding for the Penn Valley Dr. Nevada Co, savings of $8,500 applied to La Barr

Meadows Non Attainment Grouped Project Listing.  Total Funding for Penn Valley is now $228,934.

******** Version 9 - 06/23/2010 ********Adjusts funding and year of delivery for several Nevada Co projects: Ridge Rd, Newtown Rd, Govt Ctr Walkway Connection Rt.

******** Version 8 - 03/15/2010 ********#33, adds new projects in Nevada County, Combie Rd, Memorial Park, Condon Park Access Improvements, Calaveras Co - Arnold Rim Trail, & Cosgrove Creek Bikeway, Legacy Trail Phase

3B.  Calaveras Co PE only. New CMAQ $911,410, $128k local, $25k state cash.  NOTE: Jobs for Main St. Projects initially shown in Amendment #29, pulled from FSTIP.

******** Version 7 - 12/28/2009 ********Increases funding for West Point Bike Trail, Calaveras Co by $24.366k ARRA TE, programs 5 Nevada Co Bike/Ped projects: Sutton Way $188,800, Newton Rd., $404,400, Pleasant Valley Dr.,

$33,900, Brunswick Rd., $33,900, LaBarr meadows $22,600. Total increase of $707,966.

******** Version 6 - 12/14/2009 ********Programs Nevada Co. Project - Govenrment Ctr Ped Walkway Connection for $225,900 total, in 09/10, $200k CMAQ, reduces 22lbs of ROC, 15 lbs of NOx and 6 lbs of PM 10 - psg

******** Version 5 - 10/06/2009 ********Programs Calaveras Co Westpoint Bike Trail, ARRA TE fund in 09/10, $59,402, Nevada Co. Ridge Rd./Zion St. Project in 09/10 for $227,000 CMAQ & local, and SR 49 Crossing & East Broad

St, CMAQ & local, $45,200in 09/10 & $140100 CON in 10/11 - 

******** Version 4 - 09/02/2009 *******Inyo County Rt. 168 Bike Lanes revision - Decrease in total project cost, increase in ARRA State TE, decrease in minor funds.  Total project cost reduced by $352k - psg

******** Version 3 - 06/26/2009 ********Adds Inyo County Rt. 168 Bike Lanes, funded with ARRA State TE and minor funds, $1,926 total cost, in 09/10 - psg

******** Version 2 - 05/22/2009 ********Add Recovery Act TE funds for Nevada Co. reduce Recovery Act RSTP, projects, clarify backup list is for Truckee Legacy Trail Phase 3 and Penn Valley Dr. clean up from Amd. #8, project cost

is $871k.

******** Version 1 - 04/15/2009 ********

Program ARRA funds for bicycle pedestrian facilities improvements, repaving for non attainment counties per 93.126 Table 2 C - 2 Nevada Co. projects added, Multiple Trail Construction Brockway Rd. Trail, legacy Trail phase 2 & 3,

Comments:
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 2015 FSTIP 
Rural Non-MPO Areas

Grouped Project Listing for Bicycle/Pedestrian Facilities 
Non-Attainment and Maintenance Areas

as of Admin Modification #20

CTIPS ID:  230-0000-0288

Page 1 of 1

Project Title/Description Fund Source FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 Total Comments

Nevada County

Nevada County - Newtown Rd and Empress Rd.  Class II/III Bike Lanes.  
Construct bike lanes (approximately 4 ft paved shoulders) at various 
locations along Newtonw/Empress Road corridor
Air Quality Benefits: Annually reduces 3 lbs. of ROG, 2 lbs. of NOx, and 1 lb. 
of PM10, equivalent to 0.01 kilograms per day.

CMAQ 183,302          694,349          877,651             
Admin Mod 5 - Modify cost.  Use toll 
credits as match

City of Nevada City - Nevada City Adam St Sidewalk Project - construct 
approximately 1,100 feet of sidewalk along Adams Street and Nile Street, 
starting at the end of the existing sidewalk at Long Street and continuing to 
the intersection with Nimrod Street.  In addition, curb ramps will be added 
to the existing sidewalk on Adams Street to bring the corridor into 
compliance with current ADA requirements.
Air Quality Benefits: Annually reduces 18 lbs. of ROG, 11 lbs. of NOx, and 4 
lbs. of PM10, equivalent to 0.04 kilograms per day.

CMAQ 197,674          197,674             
Admin Mod 5 - Modify schedule  Use 
toll credits as match

City of Nevada City - Nevada City Railroad Ave Sidewalk Project Phase 1 - 
construct approximately 1,500 feet of sidewalk along the east side of 
Railroad Avenue.  
Air Quality Benefits: Annually reduces 15 lbs. of ROG, 9 lbs. of NOx, and 3 
lbs. of PM10, equivalent to 0.03 kilograms per day.

CMAQ 52,819            52,819                
Admin Mod 5 - Modify schedule. Use 
Toll credits as match

City of Grass Valley - Northeast Grass Valley Sidewalk Project - construct 
sidewalks at various locations in northeast Grass Valley including Idaho 
Maryland Road between Sutton Way and and Spring Hill Drive, Sutton Way 
from north of its intersection with dorsey Drive to Golden Gate Terrace and 
Matlman Drive between Brunswick Rd and Joerschke Drive.  
Air Quality Benefits: Annually reduces 111 lbs. of ROG, 56 lbs. of NOx, and 
43 lbs. of PM10, equivalent to 0.26 kilograms per day.

CMAQ 578,815          578,815             
Amend 6 - Modify cost.  Use toll 
credits as match

County of Nevada - Nevada City Sidewalk Extension Project - construct 
2,600 ft of sidewalk and pedestrian path along Nevada City Highway 
starting at the existing sidewalk at Banner Lava Cap and Skewes 
Lane/Glenwood Rd in western Nevada County. 
Air Quality Benefits: Annually reduces 9.98 lbs. of ROG, 5.02 lbs. of NOx, 
and 1.56 lbs. of PM10, equivalent to 0.02 kilograms per day.

CMAQ 69,800            401,350          471,150             
Amend 6 - Modify cost.  Use toll 
credits as match

City of Angels Camp - City of Angels Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvement 
Project - project design and environmental clearance of its Bike and 
Pedestrian network on three segments: (1) Easterly side of SR-49 between 
Stanislaus Ave. and Bragg Street, (2) southwest corridor of SR 4 and 49 
stopping at Stockton Rd, and (3) northerly section of the Stelte Park 
Subdivision and Finnegan Ct, this segment will also include a Park and Ride 
lot. 
Air Quality Benefits:  Annually reduces 17 lbs of ROG, 13 lbs of NOx and 6 
lbs of PM10, equivalent to .04 kilograms per day.

CMAQ 1,118,882      1,118,882 Amend 9 - add new project. Use toll 
credits as match

Calaveras County - San AndreasSidewalk Upgrade - On SR 49 and School 
St - preliminary engineering for sidewalk improvements in San Andreas near 
Calaveras High School.
Air Quality Benefits: Annually reduces 19 lbs of ROG, 14 lbs of NOx and 5 
lbs of PM10, equivalent to .05 kilograms per day.

CMAQ 406,168         406,168 Amend 9 - add new project. Use toll 
credits as match

Caltrans - East Red Bluff Capital Maintenance Project with CMAQ Funded 
Sidewalk and Bicycle Facilities on SR 36.  This project will fill gaps in the 
sidewalk along SR 36 from I-5 to the intersection of SR-99 including striping 
of bike lane to and from downtown Red Bluff along SR-36,
Air Quality Benefits:  Annually reduces 104.65 lbs of ROG, 69.458 lbs of 
NOx and 25.828 lbs of PM10, equivalent to .0249 kilograms per day .

CMAQ 534,555         266,000         800,555 Admin Mod 20 - modify fund source. 
Use toll credits as match

Total by Fiscal Year 1,950,799 1,186,398 1,366,517 0 4,503,714

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

CTIPS Fund Sources by FY 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 Total

CMAQ 1,950,799 1,186,398 1,366,517 - 4,503,714 

TOTAL 1,950,799 1,186,398 1,366,517 - 4,503,714 
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